
.' . 
. ~ -. 
, ' 

• • 

• 

• 

• 

PUIl.IC UTILITIES OOI-t4ISSIOO OF WE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

EVALUATION & COMPLIANCE DIVISION 
Water Ut.ilities &anch 

l!!~Q!!Q!!Q!! 

RESOLUTION 00. w-3356 
April 8, 1981 

WATERTEX. INC. (WI) ~'ER SERVICE. ORDER AllrnORIZING 
AN OffSET INCREASE PROOOCING $122 OR 1.15~ ADDITIONAL 
ANNUAL REVENUE. 

W 1 

By Advice Letter No. " filed April '. 1981. WI requests authority uOdel' 
Section VI of General Order 96-A aM Section 45!t of the Public Utilities Code 
to increase rates by $122 annually to pal'tially offset a $1.145 increase in 
l1abl1ity insurance. WI provides sewer service to about !tOlt customers in the 
Cbk Hills subdivision. Monterey Count.y. 

The present rat.es beca!OO effect.ive on December 31. 19a!t pursuant. to Resolution 
No. W-3211. dated Decemoor 19, 198'1 in which the C<xrmission granted a general 
rate increase arxI found a rate of return on rate base of 11.25~ reasonable. 
This offset increase will not result. In a rate of return greater thaI) last 
auth:>rized. 

The $122 increase is for liability insurance for 'Ill's sewer operaUon~ WI 
obtained this coverage through a bid prOcess and it. is considered reasonable q,­
the Water Utilities Branch (Branch). 

en May 1. 1986, the Coornission approved a pOlicy for one-time offsets for 
liability insurance to compensate water utiliUes for the substantial premi1..l!l 
increases experienced recently. Although the adopted policy does not 
specifically address se-.. er operations. the Branch recow..ends that it be appliEd 
as it WjUld be for water systems. The policy as applied to Class D (500 
customers or less) utUiUes requires that. they absorb the first 75 basis 
points (O.75~) loss in rate of return. Accordingly, the Branch has detennined 
that a gross revenue increase of $722 or 1.1~ should be authorized to meet this 
requirement. • 

en January 22, 1987, WI published a notice to cusOOmers s'howing the propoSed 
rate increase in the Salinas Californian, a newspaper of general circulation in 
!-bnterey County. The Branch received no protests or other correspondence. 

Service is satisfactory. There are no CO!I:plaints registered with the 
Coornission. There are no Coomission orders requiring e<mpliance nol" are there 
significant problems requiring corrective action. 

-1-



'. 
-, 

, ' , -

• • A OOCIlparlson of the present and Branch's reocccended rates Is sh6Wn belOWI 

GFllERAL RESlDENfIAL SERVICE 

Per Service Connection 
Per Quarter 

Present Proposed Pel"'¢ent 
Rates Rates Increase 

Single-fa~ly residence ••••••••••• $39.00 

Each single-family dft~lling unit 
in a duplex, apartment or other 
multiple-family d~~ll1ng 
devel<>pcl.ent.. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 39.00 

$39.45 1.15 

1.15 

After investigation by the Branch, the Coamission finds that. the rate increase 
recomnended by the Branch is reasonable and 00 the extent provided by the 
following resolution is justified. 

THE OOM-I.ISION FINDS tmt the increased rate3 hereby authorized are justified 
and that the present rates are for the fut.ure I mjtist and unreasonable. 

Ii IS RESOLVED tmt Watertek, Inc. is -authOrized on the effective date herein 
to make effective revised Schedule No. 1 attached to Advice Letter No. 'J an::I 
concurrently to cancel the presently effective rate schedule for se .... er 
service. 

This resolution is effective today. 

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Cocnissioo 
at its regular meeting on April 8 J 1987. Th'3 following Coarnissiooers approved 
it: 

STA..'IT..EY W. HULE.'TI' 
President 

o::mID V[AL 
fREDERICK R. OODA 
G. MI'ICHErL WILl< 
JaIN B. CHAN I AN 

Comnissioners 

-2-

VICTOR R; ~~ISSER 
Executive Director 

~ Ii; 


